• clean coveralls on an exchange and as required basis,  

• gloves, safety glasses and hard hats , and 

• Form-fitted hearing protection for daily wear. 

B. Boot Allowance 

Effective date of signing, CSA approved footwear shall be reimbursed upon presentation of a 
receipt to a maximum of two hundred and seventy-five ($275) dollars annually. 

Effective January 1, 2029, CSA approved footwear shall be reimbursed upon presentation of a receipt to a 

maximum of three hundred ($300) dollars annually. 

= 

C. Tool Allowance:

The Board agrees to provide an annual three-hundred-dollar ($300.00) allowance for tools to be